

Office of South Regional Superintendent 901 NW 129th Avenue Pembroke Pines, FL 33028 phone: 754-321-3200 • fax: 754-321-3216

Alan Strauss, South Regional Superintendent

Teresa Hall, Director, Teaching & Learning Saemone Hollingsworth, Director, Teaching & Learning Davida Johnson, Director, Teaching & Learning Khandia Pinkney, Assistant Director, Teaching & Learning

June 8, 2023

Dear New Renaissance Family,

This correspondence comes to advise you of the change in leadership at the school for the 2023-24 school year. Ms. Janet Giancarli is being recommended for another leadership opportunity within the school district. The South Regional Superintendent's Office thanks her for her years of service to the New Renaissance Middle School Community. We wish her well in her new role. Interim-Superintendent Dr. Earlean C. Smiley will be recommending Mr. Earnest Toliver for appointment as the next principal of New Renaissance Middle School. His name will be presented at the Regular School Board Meeting on June 13, 2023. Pending Board approval, the appointment will become effective July 1, 2023. A community meet and greet with your new principal will be scheduled prior to the start of the new school year.

We sincerely thank you for your commitment to the school. Likewise, we are excited about your continued success under Mr. Toliver's leadership. The Office of the South Regional Superintendent is prepared to answer any questions you may have as a result of this action. Please contact the school's director, Teresa Hall, or me at 754-321-3200.

Sincerely,

South Regional Superintendent

AS/TH:mag

cc: School Board Members Earlean C. Smiley, Ed.D., Interim-Superintendent of Schools Cabinet Members South Region Senior Staff



The School Board of Broward County, Florida Lori Alhadeff • Torey Alston • Brenda Fam, Esq. • Daniel P. Foganholi • Debra Hixon • Dr. Jeff Holness Sarah Leonardi • Nora Rupert • Dr. Allen Zeman • Earlean C. Smiley Ed.D., Interim Superintendent

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender identity, gender expression, genetic information, marital status, national origin, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. The School Board also provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination and/or harassment complaint may call the Director, Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department & District's Equity Coordinator/Title IX Coordinator at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158. Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of 2008, (ADAAA) may call Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department at 754-321-2150. Teletype Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158. **Drowardschools.com**